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QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES FROM PRE-BID CONFERENCE

Questions from Pre-Bid Conference held September 10, 2009 are listed as an attachment
There will be no further questions answered
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ATTACHMENT:

AMENDMENT NO. 6

Citywide Snow and Ice Removal
Invitation No. DCKA-2009-B-0111

Questions and Responses from Pre-Bid Conference:

QUESTION 1 - The solicitation indicates that the contractor is to supply all deicing
materials (salt, ice melt, etc), but the pricing schedule only has hourly unit costs listed. How
are we to incorporate this cost into the bid?

RESPONSE: Cost for de-icing material shall be included in the hourly rate.

QUESTION 2 - Is the management plan required with the bid? C.8 indicates that it is not,
but L.17.7 indicates that it is. Please clarify?

RESPONSE: Two plans are required. A draft quality control and snow removal plan is
required with the bid. A Management Plan will be submitted subsequent to award and at
the exercise of its option year.

QUESTION 3 - Will the District supply salt?

RESPONSE: NO

QUESTION 4 - This contract will require the contractor to store a large quantity of sand
and/or salt. Does the District have any areas that can be used by the contractor to
stockpile these materials so they are readily available for a snow event?

RESPONSE: NO

QUESTION 5 - What does the hourly rate include?

RESPONSE: The hourly rate shall include personnel, equipment, material, overhead and
profit.

QUESTION 6 - Will “Stand by” time be paid?

RESPONSE: Contractor shall use the “Maintenance” CLIN to bill for all Stand by time
directed by the COTR.



QUESTION 7 - What is the Composition of each crew?

RESPONSE: There is no specified composition.
QUESTION: Will RFK be included?

RESPONSE: The contractor will be responsible for the removal of snow and ice applying
ice melt to walkways, sidewalks, steps, entrances and handicap ramps in front of parking
lots 3, 4, 5, 8 and in front of the box office. Snow is to be cleared on Interstate 395 access
road and clear a drive lane through lot 8 into lot 5. Parking lots 3, 4, and 5 are to be
cleared of snow at a designated time deemed by the COTR.
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